

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17372-17374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in WPC No.6642/2011, dated 29/07/2011 in LPA No.1283/2011 in CWP No.6642/2011 and order dated 10/02/2012 in RA-LP No.5/2012 in LPA No.1283/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.22178-22179 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG
Mr. Supriya Juneja,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. F. Rashid,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Janme Jay,Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 16th December, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|