

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17372-17374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in WP(C)No.6642/2011 dated 29/07/2011 in LPA No.1283/2011 in CWP No.6642/2011 and dated 10/02/2012 in RA No.5/2012 in LPA No.1283/2011,of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.22178-22179 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. N.P. Midha,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks.  
List the matters on 28th April, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar