

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17372-17374/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/05/2011 in WPC No. 6642/2011,29/07/2011 in LPA No. 1283/2011,29/07/2011 in CWP No. 6642/2011,10/02/2012 in RA No. 5/2012,10/02/2012 in LPA No. 1283/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22178-22179/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi,Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Daryanani,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Mohua Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Geol,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shish Pallaler,Adv.
Mr. Sonit S.,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any merit in these special leave petitions,
which are hereby dismissed.

Application, if any, also stands disposed off.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER